

**Energy Solutions** 

18<sup>th</sup> March, 2024

### **BSE Limited**

P J Towers. Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

## Scrip Code: 539254

## Kind Attn: Mr. Sarthak Somani, Surveillance

Dear Sir,

Sub: Clarification with regard to news item appearing on the website www.moneycontrol.com dated March 18, 2024 captioned "All Adani stocks in red on report of US government widening probe"

# Ref: Your email having reference no. L/SURV/ONL/RV/KS/ (2023-2024)/ 128 dated 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2024

This is in relation to the article titled 'US Probing Indian Billionaire Gautam Adani and His Group Over Potential Bribery published by Bloomberg on March 15, 2024. Adani Energy Solutions Limited ("Company") states that it has not received any notice from the Department of Justice of U.S. in respect of the allegation referred to in the said article.

The Company states that the report is false.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Adani Energy Solutions Limited (formerly known as Adani Transmission Limited)

# Jaladhi Shukla **Company Secretary**

Adani Energy Solutions Ltd (Formerly known as Adani Transmission Limited) Fax +91 79 2555 7177 Adani Corporate House Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382 421 Guiarat, India CIN: L40300GJ2013PLC077803

Tel +91 79 2555 7555 info@adani.com www.adanienergysolutions.com

Registered Office: Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421